

Prince George's County Council

Wayne K. Curry Administration Building 1301 McCormick Dr Largo, MD 20774

Meeting Agenda - Final

Transportation, Infrastructure, Energy and Environment Committee

Rodney C. Streeter, Chair Todd M. Turner, Vice-Chair Thomas E. Dernoga Dannielle M. Glaros Deni L. Taveras

Director - J. Kenneth Battle, Jr. Administrative Aide - Shirley Anglin (301) 952-3694

Thursday, September 22, 2022

10:00 AM

VIEW USING THE LINK PROVIDED AT: https://pgccouncil.us/LIVE

ORDER OF PROCEEDING

- a) Presentation by Committee Staff
 (Including comments received by the Committee)
- b) Comments from Sponsor
- c) Questions from Committee Members
- d) Comments from Agencies
- e) General Discussion
- f) Motion and Vote

CALL TO ORDER

APPOINTMENTS

APPT-34-22 Appointment of the following individual as Director of the Department of Public Works and Transportation (DPW&T) for Prince George's County:

Mr. Michael D. Johnson, P.E.

APPT-35-22 Appointment of the following individual to the Taxicab Board for Prince George's County:

Ms. Sharon C. McInnis
Appointment: Citizen Member

Replacing: Vacant

Page 1 Printed on 9/16/2022

Full Term Expiration: 6/30/2024

APPT-32-22 Draft: 1 Appointment of the following individual as Commissioner for the Washington Suburban Sanitary Commission (WSSC) representing Prince

George's County:

Ms. Lynnette D. Espy-Williams

Appointment

Replacing: Mr. Christopher Lawson

Term Expiration: 6/1/2024

Attachment(s): Lynnette D. Espy-Williams package Redacted

LEGISLATION

CB-094-2022

AN ACT CONCERNING PARKING FINES AND PENALTIES for the purpose

Draft: 1

prohibiting habitation in vehicles parked in public right-of-way, restricting eligibility for certain residential parking permits and generally relating to residential parking and commercial trucks.

Attachment(s): B2022094

CB-094-2022 AIS

CB-094-2022 Transmittal

ADJOURN

Page 2 Printed on 9/16/2022